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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00272 CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22       6,001.00 TON
0010 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1      54,558.00 SQYD
0015 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22         577.00 TON
0020 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         321.00 TON
0025 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN         834.00 LF
0030 20267EC REM & RESET VEHICLE STOPS          22.00 EACH
0035 02237 DITCHING       3,142.00 LF
0040 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          67.00 TON
0045 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING -   1.0  ACRES           1.00 LS
0050 02585 EDGE KEY         241.00 LF
0055 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0060 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A          25.00 EACH
0065 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B          15.00 EACH
0070 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C          10.00 EACH
0075 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION       2,000.00 SQYD
0080 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH       2,286.00 SQFT
0085 21341ND BOLLARDS           1.00 EACH
0090 21415ND EROSION CONTROL           1.00 LS
0095 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS         442.00 SQFT
0100 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN         114.00 LF
0105 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         129.00 LF
0110 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN         110.00 LF
0115 00470 CULVERT PIPE-48 IN         154.00 LF
0120 01310 REMOVE PIPE         472.00 LF
0125 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0130 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0135 30071 REPAIR BRIDGE - (ADDED 8/16/22)           1.00 LS
0140 20194ED REMOVE & RESET TRAFFIC SIGN - (ADDED 8/16/22)           1.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0135 00001 DGA BASE          87.00 TON
0140 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22          26.00 TON
0145 00272 CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22       7,434.00 TON
0150 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22          14.00 TON
0155 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1      67,585.00 SQYD
0160 30074 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 4         329.00 TON
0165 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22         543.00 TON
0170 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         302.00 TON
0175 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN         959.00 LF
0180 20267EC REM & RESET VEHICLE STOPS          28.00 EACH
0185 02237 DITCHING       2,140.00 LF
0190 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          99.00 TON
0195 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING -    1.0        ACRES           1.00 LS
0200 02585 EDGE KEY         249.00 LF
0205 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2         725.00 SQYD
0210 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0215 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A          25.00 EACH
0220 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B          15.00 EACH
0225 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C          10.00 EACH
0230 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED       6,540.00 LF
0235 03235 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL       2,416.00 CUYD
0240 03236 CRIBBING      13,040.00 SQFT
0245 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION       2,000.00 SQYD
0250 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH       1,962.00 SQFT
0255 21341ND BOLLARDS           2.00 EACH
0260 21415ND EROSION CONTROL           1.00 LS
0265 21554EN EXCAVATION         275.00 CUYD
0270 22000ED WOOD PLANK FENCE       1,304.00 LF
0275 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS         306.00 SQFT
0280 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN          22.00 LF
0285 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         142.00 LF
0290 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN         113.00 LF
0295 00474 CULVERT PIPE-72 IN          50.00 LF
0300 01310 REMOVE PIPE         428.00 LF
0305 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          21.00 CUYD
0310 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT       1,571.00 LB
0320 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0325 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0330 30071 REPAIR BRIDGE - (ADDED 8/16/22)           1.00 LS
0335 20194ED REMOVE & RESET TRAFFIC SIGN - (ADDED 8/16/22)           1.00 EACH
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 8/16/22
Page 1 of 2

221046

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00272 CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22 6,001.00 TON $
0020 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 54,558.00 SQYD $

Section:  0002 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0030 00001 DGA BASE 87.00 TON $
0040 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 26.00 TON $
0050 00272 CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22 7,434.00 TON $
0060 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 14.00 TON $
0070 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 67,585.00 SQYD $
0080 30074 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 4 329.00 TON $

Section:  0003 - PAVING- JENNY CREEK PARKING LOT
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0090 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 577.00 TON $
0100 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 321.00 TON $
0110 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 834.00 LF $
0120 20267EC REM & RESET VEHICLE STOPS 22.00 EACH $

Section:  0004 - PAVING- JANE BESHEAR PARKING LOT
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0130 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 543.00 TON $
0140 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 302.00 TON $
0150 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 959.00 LF $
0160 20267EC REM & RESET VEHICLE STOPS 28.00 EACH $

Section:  0005 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0170 02237 DITCHING 5,282.00 LF $
0180 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 166.00 TON $

0190 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
   1.0        ACRES 1.00 LS $

0200 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
  1.0  ACRES 1.00 LS $

0210 02585 EDGE KEY 490.00 LF $
0220 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 725.00 SQYD $
0230 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0240 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0250 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 50.00 EACH $
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 8/16/22

221046

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0260 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 30.00 EACH $
0270 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 20.00 EACH $
0280 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED 6,540.00 LF $
0290 03235 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 2,416.00 CUYD $
0300 03236 CRIBBING 13,040.00 SQFT $
0310 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 4,000.00 SQYD $
0320 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 4,248.00 SQFT $

0325 30071
REPAIR BRIDGE
(ADDED 8/16/22) 1.00 LS $

0328 20194ED
REMOVE & RESET TRAFFIC SIGN
(ADDED 8/16/22) 2.00 EACH $

0330 21341ND BOLLARDS 3.00 EACH $
0340 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0350 21554EN EXCAVATION 275.00 CUYD $
0360 22000ED WOOD PLANK FENCE 1,304.00 LF $
0370 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 748.00 SQFT $

Section:  0006 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0380 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 136.00 LF $
0390 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 271.00 LF $
0400 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 223.00 LF $
0410 00470 CULVERT PIPE-48 IN 154.00 LF $
0420 00474 CULVERT PIPE-72 IN 50.00 LF $
0430 01310 REMOVE PIPE 900.00 LF $
0440 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 21.00 CUYD $
0450 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 1,571.00 LB $

Section:  0007 - MOBILIZATION AND/OR DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0465 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0470 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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